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109 EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION ERC 64.07

Chapter ERC 64

MEDIATION OF UW SYSTEM FACULTY AND ACADEMIC
STAFF SECTOR LABOR DISPUTES

ERC64.01 Scope. ERC 64.05 Mediation initiated by the commission.
ERC 64.02 Policy. ERC 64.06 Mediation proceedings.
ERC 64.03 Request for mediation services. ERC 64.07 Report to commission.

ERC 64.04 Commission action on request for mediation services.

ERC 64.01 Scope. This chapter goverrthe general pro ERC 64.04 Commission action on request for medi -
cedurerelating to mediation of labor disputes undetkl.994 ation services. Practice and procedure for commission action
Stats. affecting bagainingunits of UW System faculty and aca on a request for mediation services shall be as set fortfERRG.
demicstaf employees specified in $11.98 Stats., or a bgain- 13.04 except that references the “Municipal Employment
ing unit of academistaf supervisors specified in $11.98 (5)  RelationsAct” shall be to the “University of \léconsin Faculty

Stats. _ andAcademic StdfLabor Relations Act.”
History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.

ERC 64.02 Policy. To promote the prompt and peaceful o o
settlemenof labor disputes &dcting terms and conditions of UW _ ERC 64.05 Mediation initiated by the commission.
Systemfaculty and academic stafector employment in Wston-  Practiceand procedure for mediation initiated by the commission
sin, the commission &érs various mediation services involvingshallbe as set forth in £RC 13.05except that the reference to
designatiorof mediators to assist the partieséaching a volun the “Municipal Employment Relations Act” shall be to the “Uni
tary settlement. In order to maintain and enhance tleetefe- versity of Wisconsin Faculty and Academic Sthhbor Relations
nessof the mediation function, the commission has establishédt.”
rulesand procedures designed to maintain confidentiality of theHistory: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
mediationprocess.

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. ERC 64.06 Mediation proceedings. Practice and pro

ERC 64.03 Request for mediation services. A request cedurein mediation proceedings shall be as set forth BRC

for mediation services may be filed by the employer or by tHe’-' i
exclusivecollective bagaining representative of a gamingunit ~ History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
of UW System faculty and acadensiaf personnel, or by anyone o )
authorizedo act on their behalf. Practice and procedure for filing ERC 64.07 Report to commission.  Practice angroce
arequest for mediation services shadl as set forth in £RC ureregarding a repotb the commission by the mediator shall
13.03 beas set forth £RC 13.07

History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10. History: CR 10-019 cr. Register June 2010 No. 654ff. 7-1-10.
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